The state of the s			Docket 4041J-000385			
FORM PTO-1619/ Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0077	23-0)	08-29-				
OMR 0651-0027						
FECOPRATION FOL WILLIAM WILLIA						
MADEMARK	PATENTS	10182	6909			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record use a	attached original doct	ıment(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance					
│						
Document ID #	License	∐ Change	of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	Merger Merger	☐ Other				
# #		U.S. Gove	ernment			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	(For Use ONLY by U.S. O	Sovernment Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveyir	ng parties attached			
		,	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Yuichi Shirota			Month Day Year 05 11 2001			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Koji Takahashi			Month Day Year 05 11 2001			
Toji rakandon			00 11 2001			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		if additional names of	of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) DENSO CORPORATION			If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
,			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 1-1, Showa-cho			representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (in a 2)			separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Kariya-city	Aichi-pref., Jap	pan	448-8661			
City	State/Co		Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address En	ter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)			•			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is	estimated to average ap	proximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including			

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

08/28/2001 TDIAZ1 00000104 09865750

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0084

FORM PTO-161 PB AUG 2 3 2001 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name And Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600				
Name H. Keith Miller,	Esq.					
Address (line 1) Harness, Dicke	/ & Pierce, P.L.C.					
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 828						
Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2						
Application Number(s) or Pate	•	onal numbers attached.				
• •	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)				
Patent Application Numb	er(s) Pa	tent Number(s)				
09/865,750						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	·T)					
Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assign	PCT					
Mulliper as not been assign	ed. PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	i				
	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Del	posit Account Number:	# 08-0750				
Au	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
H. Keith Miller		August 20, 2001				
Name of Person Signing V Signature Date						

PATENT REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0085

Page 3 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 CONTINUATION **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies PADEM Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year Name (line 1) Koichi Ban 2001 05 11 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Yasushi Yamanaka 05 11 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Sadayuki Kamiya 15 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) | Eiichi Torigoe 2001 05 11 Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT

Patent Number(s)

REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0086

Attorney Docket No. 4041J- 000385

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

VEHICLE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITH COLD ACCUMULATOR

for which the undersigned	l executed an ap pli	cation for Letters Pate	ent of the Ur	nited States of America:
, ,	even date herewith			
(B)	on in U.S. Appln. No.	00/065 750		M 25 2007
(C) <u>x</u> i	n U.S. Appln. No.	09/865,750	_ filed	May 25, 2001
AND WHEREAS,				
DENSO CORPORATION o	f 1-1, Showa-cho,	Kariya-city, Aichi-pr	ef., 448-86	61 Japan
hereinafter referred to as A	kssignee, is desirou	s of acquiring an inte	rest therein	:
acknowledged, Assignors by interest, the full and exclusive right to claim priority under as described in the specific States application for patern Letters Patent therefor to be Letters Patent are granted a held by Assignors had this agree to execute all instrum United States application for of protecting title to the said for the benefit of Assignee whereby request the Commiss States of America to Assign	y these presents do ve right in the Un ite the laws of the Unite cation executed by t therefor, said inve- pe held and enjoyed and any extensions assignment and sa ments or documents r patent and all fore I invention, the Unite without further or othesioner of Patents a	o sell, assign and transed States of America at ted States and the Para Assignors of even ention and all United States as fully and eaternot been made; as required or requested states application that the compensation that	sfer unto As and all foreign ris Convendate prepara States appliful end of ntirely as the and Assignated for the matigation regation regation that above	gn countries, including the tion, to the said invention ratory to filing a United cations for patent and all the term for which said as same would have been ors hereby covenant and taking a nd prosecution of arding, or for the purpose or Letters Patent therefor a set forth; and Assignors
Juichi Shirota Inventor 1: Yuichi SHIROT	A Date	lay 11, 2001	Mitnes	sichi Kitamura
Koji Tokahoshi Inventor 2: Koji TAKAHAS	HI Date	ay 11, 200 1	Kei Witnes	ichi Xitamura
Kachi Ban Inventor 3: Koichi BAN		ay 11,2001	June Witness	shi Ishikana
M IS ADDITIONAL INVENTOR	of sheek and continues	un naga 2		

PATENT

REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0087

Inventor 4: Yasushi YAMANAKA

Date

May 11, 2001

Witness

Miness

Miness

Miness

Eiich: Torigoe

Inventor 6: Elichi TORIGOE

May 11, 2001

May 11, 2001

Miness

Miness

Witness

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 012107 FRAME: 0088